COMPACT CAGE RACK VALVES
75 Discovery Way • Acton, MA 01720 • Tel (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111 • www.phoenixcontrols.com
©2001 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 09/10 MKT-0055 MPC-1506 COMPACT CAGE RACK VALVES    1 OF 5
Phoenix Controls Constant Volume Compact Cage Rack Valve
combines a factory-calibrated, field-tunable flow rate setting with a
mechanical, pressure-independent flow regulator to meet the unique
requirements of ventilated cage rack connections to building
ventilation systems.

smaller opening combine to maintain flow set point.
2 OF 5   COMPACT CAGE RACK VALVES MKT-0055 MPC-1506 ©2001 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 09/10
ORDERING GUIDE
APPLICATIONS
The goal of the vivarium ventilation control system is to stabilize the micro- and macroenvironments. This requires
clean, conditioned air to the space and the removal of dirty, heated, moisture-laden air, as well as maintaining proper
room pressurization. Phoenix Controls’ compact cage rack valves provide airflow control that ensures environmental
integrity at the room and device level.
Airflow Control for Rodent Holding Rooms
Phoenix Controls’ compact
cage rack valves maintain
precise constant airflow to and/
or from the ventilated racks and
eliminate the need for future
rebalancing (see Fig. 3). Our
pressure-independent valves
maintain the proper room
supply and exhaust airflows to
provide the correct ventilation
rate (air changes per hour) and
a constant volumetric offset to
maintain proper room
pressurization.
A variable air volume (VAV)
room controller adjusts the
supply airflow to the meet the
room’s thermal or ventilation requirements and adjusts the general exhaust airflow to maintain room pressurization.
The room air change rate can be reduced with the flow control strategy shown in Figure 3, since animal odor, other
gaseous effluent and part of the heat load are exhausted out of the room, rather than back into the room. The VAV
room and constant volume cage rack valve systems allow for a much more flexible and energy conserving approach.
Temperature and relative humidity control is achieved by either Phoenix Controls or the building management system,
depending on the engineering design.
VALVE CONSTRUCTION
R = Rack valve; body and cone uncoated
aluminum; shaft PFA-coated 316
  stainless steel
NUMBER OF VALVE BODIES
1 = One valve body with no flange
FAIL-SAFE POSITION
Z = Not applicable (valve remains at fixed setpoint)
VALVE ORIENTATION
H = Horizontal
U = Vertical upflow
D = Vertical downflow
VALVE CONTROLLER DESIGNATION
N = No electronics
CVVR 108 M - CCNHZ - RDD
VALVE OPTIONS
EVI = Exhaust valve with insulation and insulation blocks
IBO = Insulation blocks only, no insulation
PSL =  Pressure switch, low limit (.3" WC, 75 Pa)
    (see Note 1)
RDB = 4" reducer on each end of the valve, not insulated
    (see Note 1)
RDD =  One 6"-to-4" reducer on the discharge of the
 valve, not insulated
RDI =  One 8"-to-4" reducer on the inlet of the
         valve, not insulated
WPC= White powder coating on valve and any reducers
NOTES:
1. Option RDB is required when a pressure switch (Option PSL) is ordered.
VALVE FAMILY
CVV = Constant Volume cage rack valve
FLOW/PRESSURE OPERATING RANGE
M = Medium pressure operation; pressure independent over
       a range of 0.6 to 3.0" WC (150 to 750 Pa), associated
       pressure switch trips at 0.3" WC
VALVE SIZE
08 = 8-inch valve only (7.88"/200mm actual size)
VALVE DESIGN
C = Compact valve body
CONTROL TYPE
C = Constant volume (field adjustable with 7/16" hex head driver)